
 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A page 1 of 38 

  
 

Spare parts MEGA top 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                 Translation of original spare parts list



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A page 2 of 38 

  



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A page 3 of 38 

 

 Contents 
 
 1 Explanations to spare parts orders ......................................................................................................................... 04 

 2 Explosion view MEGA top with front wall IV and rear door III, 37 stanchion and 50 stanchion  ...................... 05 

 3 guide carriage front side  ......................................................................................................................................... 06 

 4 Overview add-on parts top  ...................................................................................................................................... 07 

 5 Overview add-on parts guide carriage  ................................................................................................................... 12 

 6 Overview add-on parts crossbeam and scissor lift package  .............................................................................. 16 

 7 Overview connection front wall II  ........................................................................................................................... 18 

 8 Overview connection front wall IV  ......................................................................................................................... 22 

 9 Overview connection rear door III  .......................................................................................................................... 27 

10 Repair kit rope detent CS guide carriage  ............................................................................................................. 34 

11 Fixing kit Carapax tarp ............................................................................................................................................ 36  

12 Annexes .................................................................................................................................................................... 37 
 

 
  



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A page 4 of 38 

Explanation about ordering spare parts 
 
Pictures shall be regarded as symbolic rather than 
binding. 
 
We reserve the right of possible changes. 
 

Designations: 
 
1. Left 
2. Right 
3. Front 
4. Back 
 
should be understood in the sense of the driving 
direction. 
 
Diverted spare parts are only available in the 
applicable repair kit. 
 
Spare parts depending on height, for example 
corner stanchions or intermediate profiles, can only 

be ordered with the applicable production order 
number. 
 

Copyright: 
 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG 
hold the copyright for this spare parts list.  
 

Order: 
 
Please, send spare part orders directly to the sales 
department for spare parts at TSE. 
 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG 
Bei der Mühle 4 
72365 Ratshausen 
Germany 
Phone:  +49 (0)7427 / 92 33-0 
Fax:   +49 (0)7427 / 92 33-75 
Email:  verkauf@tse-trailersystems.de 
Homepage:  www.tse-trailersystems.de 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

  

1 

mailto:verkauf@tse-trailersystems.de
http://www.tse-trailersystems.de/


 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200  Document: FB45110A page 5 of 38 

Explosion view of MEGA top with front wall II / IV and rear door III, 37 stanchion and 50 stanchion  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                For the through-loading trailer the same    spare parts are needed as for rear door mounting. But in this case the guide carriage front side is needed (see page 6). 

2 

Chapter 5  

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

B 

B 

Chapter 4  

Chapter 4  

Chapter 4  

Chapter 4  

Chapter 4  

Chapter 6  

D 

D 

C 

C 
Chapter 6  

E 

E 

E 

F 

F 

F 

Chapter 
7/8  

Chapter 
7/8  

Chapter 9  

Chapter 
7/8  

Chapter 7/8  

Chapter 9  



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200  Document: FB45110A page 6 of 38 

Guide carriage front side 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 7 of 38 

Outer rail Mega 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

- Depending on production order number 

 
 

Outer rail Mega reinforced 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

- Depending on production order number 

 

Sealing profile Mega 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

- Included in top 

 
Drought bar complete 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

321-51.105 Included in top 

 

  

4 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 8 of 38 

Roller Mega 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

645320 Included in top 

 

Stop guide carriage  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1207469 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

1207469 Included in VDI retrofit kit TSE no.: 1206088 

 
 

Adjustment backside left 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1033978 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 

  

4 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 9 of 38 

Adjustment backside right 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1033979 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 

Adjustment backside up 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1033831 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 

Hemlok rivet 6.5F, KL-BER10.8-12.8mm 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1119833 Included in accessories TSE no. 1125207 

 
 

4 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 10 of 38 

Stopper for roof rails with hexagon screw M10x35 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1205789 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

000-06.013 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

 
 
 

Reinforcing bracket Mega rail 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1051862 Included in VDI- retrofit kit TSE no.: 1206088 

 
 
 
 

Pop rivet 4.8, KL-BER3.5-6.0mm 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.237 Included in VDI- retrofit kit TSE no.: 1206088 

 

  

4 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 11 of 38 

Pop rivet 4.8, KL-BER6.0-8.5mm 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1203600 Included in VDI- retrofit kit TSE no.: 1206088 

 
 

Hemlok rivets 6.5F, KL-BER10.8-12.8mm 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1119833 Included in VDI- retrofit kit TSE no.: 1206088 

 
 
 

Fillister head screw M6x16 
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.402 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 
 

4 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 12 of 38 

Guide carriage complete 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

404-51.220 Included in top 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 

Crossbar with hole 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

400-51.201 Included in top 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 

Crossbar without hole 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

400-51.221 Included in top 

 
 

5 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 13 of 38 

 

Rubber profile for use as Rain profile 
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

306-52.102 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 
 
 
 

Cover strip for rain profile 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

305-51.511 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 
 
 

Strap roof tarp 
 
 

 
 

Number Remarks 

641862 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

5 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 14 of 38 

Fillister head screw M8x20  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.029 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 

Washer A8.4 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.061 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 

Hexagon nut M8 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.052 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

5 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 15 of 38 

 

Carriage bolt M8x20  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.147 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 
 
 

5 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 16 of 38 

Crossbeam  
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

404-51.220 Included in top 

 

Scissor lift package complete 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

404.51.040 Included in top 

 
 

Taptite screws M6x15 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1025097 Included in top 

 
 

  

6 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 17 of 38 

Insertion rail fixing front side 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

213-52.076 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

 
 

Fillister head screw M10x40 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.193 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

 
 

Carriage bolt M8x25 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.040 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 240-52.010 

 

  

7 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 18 of 38 

Front wall II slider left 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1117287 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125229 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1117287 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1137787 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1137788 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Front wall II slider right 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1117288 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125229 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1117287 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1137787 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1137788 

 

  

7 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 19 of 38 

C-Profile 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1146878 Only for front wall II 

- Included in assembly kit 1125229 

- Included in assembly kit 1137787 

 
 

Top part front side left 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112564 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125229 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1117287 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1137787 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1137788 

 

Top part front side right 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112566 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125229 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1117287 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1137787 

- Included in accessories TSE no.: 1137788 

 
 
 

  

7 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 20 of 38 

Top part Mega lift system front side left  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112581 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1133452 

 
 

Top part Mega lift system front side right 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112584 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1133452 

 
 

Fixing plate 
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

301-15.103 Included in accessories TSE no.: 240-52.010 

 
 

Washer A8.4 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.061 Included in accessories TSE no.: 240-52.010 

7 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 21 of 38 

Hexagon nut M8 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.052 Included in accessories TSE no.: 240-52.010 

 

Sealing sheet metal  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1117657 Only for lift system front wall II 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125251 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137788 

   

Sealing strip 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1116720 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125251 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125252 

 
 

 
  

7 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 22 of 38 

Insertion rail fixing front side 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

213-52.076 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

 

Fillister head screw M10x40 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.193 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

 

Front wall IV slider upside left 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1256055 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 
- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

8 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 23 of 38 

Front wall IV slider upside right 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1256056 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 
- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 

Top part left 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1249728 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 
- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 

  

8 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 24 of 38 

Top part right 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1249729 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 
 

C-profile complete 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1256072 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

 
 

Fixing plate  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

301-15.103 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

 

8 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 25 of 38 

Carriage bolt M8x25  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.040 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in repair kit corner stanchion BWS right anodised 
1225175 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

 
 

Washer A8.4 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.061 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 
- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 
 

8 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 26 of 38 

Hexagon nut M8 
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.052 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 

Sealing sheet metal 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1256067 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 

Sealing strip 
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1116720 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

8 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 27 of 38 

Carriage bolt M8x25  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.040 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

 
 

Slider ACS Mega upside, backside left 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112760 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125229 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125251 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

 

9 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 28 of 38 

 Slider ACS Mega upside, backside left 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112763 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125229 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125251 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

 

Top part backside left 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112754 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125229 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125251 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 
 
 
 

9 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 29 of 38 

Top part backside right 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112755 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125229 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125251 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125252 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259646 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259660 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259648 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 

Slider backside left 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

400-52.332 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137787 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137788 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 
 

  

9 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 30 of 38 

Slider backside right 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

400-52.342 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137787 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137788 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 

Top part backside left 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

405-51.150 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137787 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137788 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 
 

  

9 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 31 of 38 

Top part backside right 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

405-51.160 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137787 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1137788 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261261 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1261262 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1259661 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262232 

 
 
 

Slider backside left 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112764 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 

  

9 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 32 of 38 

Slider backside right 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1112765 Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1262231 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 

Insertion rail fixing 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1113122 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1125370 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135325 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135326 

- Included in assembly kit TSE no.: 1135327 

 
 

Fillister head screw M10x40 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.193 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

  

9 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 33 of 38 

Washer A8.4  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.061 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

 
 

Hexagon nut M8 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.052 Included in accessories TSE no.: 1125207 

 
 

9  



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 34 of 38 

Adjustment rope 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Number Remarks 

400-51.2016 - 

 

Adjustment bolt 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

400-51.014 - 

 

Adjustment spring  
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

400-51.006 - 

 
 

  

10 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 35 of 38 

Adjustment sleeve 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

400-51.005 - 

 
 

Hexagon nut M10 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.046 - 

 

Washer A10.5 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

000-06.057 - 

 
  

10 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 36 of 38 

Fixing plate 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1219965 - 

 
 

Screw M6x16 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Number Remarks 

820377 - 

 

Fixing plate backside  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Number Remarks 

1241847 - 

 
 

11 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 37 of 38 

Notes 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

12 



 

 
 

 
TSE Trailer System Engineering GmbH & Co. KG     

Instruction number: 1387200 Document: FB45110A                                      page 38 of 38 

Revision level 
 

Revision 
level 

Kind of change Date Name 

00 New creation of spare parts list 25 Sept 2018 Laib / Maier 

 

 
 
 
 

11 


